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NWB File No: NWB1NAN9702 
 

January 10, 2001 
 
To: Distribution List 
 
The Nunavut Water Board received an application from Nanisivik Mines Ltd.  for the assignment of 
NWB1NAN9702 to Nanisivik Mine, a division of CanZinco Ltd. 
 
This application will be posted in Nunatsiaq News as well as at local organizations in Nanisivik and Arctic 
Bay. 
 
The following documents are being faxed to the distribution list: 

- notice in both English and Inuktitut 
- cover letter dated January 4, 2001 from Breakwater Resources Ltd. 
- assignment forms 

 
The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments regarding this application before 
February 2, 2001. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 
cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
Nanisivik-NWB1NAN9702-Assignment-January 10, 2001 
 
 
Nanisivik   Ann Wilkinson    (416)363-1315 
  
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands   Lands Manager (867) 979-5391  (867) 979-3238 
QWB    Executive Director (867) 979-1560   (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Rebecca Mike  rmike@nunanet.com          (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Luke Coady c/o jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca      (867)983-2732 
 
DIAND-YK   Roxanne Beavers beaversr@inac.gc.ca       (867) 669-2716 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 

DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca         (867)975-5980 
Baf-Health Board     (867) 979-7654 (867) 979-7659 

CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Arctic Bay        (867)439-8767 
Arctic Bay-Ikajutit HTA       (867)439-8916 
Arctic Bay-QIA        (867)439-8018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  


